
Monday, June 10, 2024 E-148
Governor's Proclamation or Resolution Calling 
Election (EC 12000)

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 E-125
Notice of District Boundaries Due from District 
Secretaries (EC 10509, 10522)

Thursday, July 4, 2024 E-124 County Holiday - Office Closed

Monday, July 8, 2024 E-120
Wednesday, August 7, 2024 E-90

Monday, July 15, 2024 E-113
Friday, August 9, 2024 E-88

Friday, August 9, 2024 E-88
Last Day to Submit Resolution/Ordinance to 
Call/Consolidate Election

Saturday, August 10, 2024 E-87
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 E-76

Saturday, August 10, 2024 E-87
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 E-83

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 E-83
Insufficient Number of Nominees for Special Districts 
Appointments, Schools & Cities (EC 10229, 10515 & 
Ed C 5326, 5328)

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 E-83 Last Day to Amend or Withdraw Ballot Measures

Thursday, August 15, 2024 E-82 Random Alpha Drawing  (EC 13112)

Thursday, August 15, 2024 E-82
Arguments Due For and/or Against Measures  (EC 
9163, 9316)

Monday, August 26, 2024 E-71 Rebuttal Arguments Due (EC 9167, 9317)

Monday, September 2, 2024 E-64 Labor Day - County Holiday

Friday, September 6, 2024 E-60
UOCAVA - Begin mailing Military and Overseas 
Ballots (EC 300(b), 3102, 3103)

Monday, September 9, 2024 E-57
Tuesday, October 22, 2024 E-14

Monday, October 7, 2024 E-29 Mailing of Vote by Mail Ballots (EC 3001, 3003)

Monday, October 7, 2024 E-29 Can begin issuing Ballots over counter (EC 3003)

Monday, October 14, 2024 E-22 Columbus Day Holiday - Office Closed

Thursday, October 31, 2024 E-5 Lassen County Poll Worker Training

Sunday, November 3, 2024 E-2 Daylight Saving Time Ends

Monday, November 4, 2024 E-1 Set-up Polling Places

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 E ELECTION DAY

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 E+1
Official Canvass Begins (EC 335.5, 15301, 15302, 
15360)

Monday, November 11, 2024 E+6 Veteran's Day - Office Closed

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 E+7
Last day to accept Postmarked Ballots by 5PM to 
count.  (EC 3017, 3020)

Thursday, November 28, 2024 E+23 Thanksgiving Day - Office Closed

Thursday, December 5, 2024 E+30 Final day to Certify Election Results

Publish Notice of Election & Central Count between 
these dates & issue press release. (EC 12109, 12112)

Nomination & Declaration of Candidacy Filing Period 
(EC 10220, 10224, 10407, 10510)

10 Day Public Examination Period of Candidate 
Statements

Extension of Nomination Period for anyone other 
than the incumbent. (EC 8022, 8024, 8204, 10225, 
10516, 10604)

Write-in Candidate Period (EC 8600, 8601)  Voter-
Nominated Offices have no Write-Ins in General Elec 
(EC 8606)
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